Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare
Health Services Division
Central Medical Stores Depot (CMSD)
Invitation for Tenders (Goods)

1	Ministry/Di	vision	Ministry of Health and Family Welfare		
2	Agency		Directorate General of Health Services (DGHS)		
3	Procuring Entity Name		Director, CMSD and Line Director, Procurement, Storage &		
	Supplies Management of Health Services (PSSM-HS)				
4	Invitation for Medical Equipment				
5			CMSD/G-2317/ICT/2023-24/Proc-D-5/23, Date: 25/03/2024		
6	Invitation Ref Nr. and Date Procurement Method		OTM (ICT)		
7	Budget and Source of Funds		RPA (GOB)		
8	Project Name		4 th Health, Population & Nutrition Sector Program (4 th HPNSP)		
9	Tender Package No.		G-2317		
10	Tender Package Name		Medical Equipment		
11	Tender Publication Date		28/03/2024		
12	Tender Last Selling Date		12/05/2024 Up to 3:30 pm		
13	Tender Closing Date and Time		13/05/2024		
14	Tender Opening Date and Time		13/05/2024	11:30 A.M	
15	Selling Tender Document (Principal)		Central Medical Stores Depot, 30, Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmed, Sharani, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208		
16	Place/Date/Time of Pre- Tender Meeting		Central Medical Stores Depot, 30, Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmed Sharani, Tejgaon, Dhaka (Conference Room, Room No115) Date 18-04-2024, Time: 11:00 A.M		
17	Receiving and Opening Tender Document		Central Medical Stores Depot, Conference Room -115 .30, Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmed, Sharani, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208		
18	Eligibility of Tenderer		As per tender document.		
19	Brief Desci	ription of goods	Mentioned in	schedule of req	uirement .
20	Price of Tender Document (Tk.)		BDT 4,000/-(Bangladesh Taka Four thousand) or US\$ 50 (fifty) only. The method of payment will be in pay order from any scheduled Bank in Bangladesh.		
21	Package No.	Identification of Package	Location	Tender security Amount (Tk)	Completion Time in Weeks /Months
22	G-2317	Medical Equipment	Central Medical Stores Depot (CMSD), Tejgaon, Dhaka	BDT 2,50,000.00 or USD 2,300.00	To be delivered on or within 12 weeks after opening of the letter of credit for delivery from abroad and after signing of the contract for delivery from within Bangladesh.
23	Name of Official Inviting Tender		Mohammad Hasan Arif		
24	Designation of Official Inviting Tender		Director, CMSD and Line Director, Procurement, Storage & Supplies Management of Health Services (PSSM-HS)		
25	Address of Official Inviting Tender		Central Medical Stores Depot, 30, Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmed, Sharani, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208		
26	Contact details of Official Inviting Tender		Tel. No.88-02-48115486		e-mail: cmsd@cmsd.gov.bd Web: www.cmsd.gov.bd
The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all the Tenders or annul the Tender proceedings					

Mohammad Hasan Arif

Director, CMSD and Line Director,
Procurement, Storage & Supplies
Management of Health Services (PSSM-HS)